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#
67f
142f
68f
81f
46f
14f
69f
1f
186f
141f
53f
501f
912
55F
107
18f
17f
181f
411
49f
1F
145
152f
10
11
59

5f

74f

60

77f
981
61F

90
7f
3f
75
113
118f
807
28
441
628
308
367

513
991
105
12
111
201
17
50

301
54
1145
82l
9811

44

FLC PCA

ZONEFEST AX ALL BY CLASS
#3 - FLC-PCA AutoX No 3 - Sun 05-26-2019

Driver

Harry Corbin
Terry Glazar

Cliff Bordwell
Stephen Claxton
Donald Wright
Kevin Madyda
Shane Brown
Eric Orr

Tammie Bordwell
Tom McDonald
Steve Williamson
Jonathan Aponte
Mike Kwasin
Mike Gaboda
Juan Carlos Muniz
Van Tassel William
Gary Merideth
Chris Doss

Mark Pebbles
Don Cross

Cal Gohil

Bert Del Villano
Glenn Matchett
lan Crawford
Caludio Lopez
David English
Chase Long

Dan Shields

Bill Morthland
Zac Saubert

Mel Saiz

Keith Thompson
Rick Baz

Kyle Rathbun
Maury Hamill
Joseph Weatherman
Jimmy Strater
Danny Saxton
Chris Claps
Cynthia Hambidge
Edwin Lorse
Gary Fillman
Gary Myers
William Jankovsky
Wes Williams
Dan Sheppard
Joseph Wise
Claudio Lopez
Gerardo Barreto
Mac Ritchie
Kieth Williams
Marv De beque
Mark Poorbaugh
George Sauter
Guido Trussardi
Heather Hamill
Carolynn Ditrichs
Karyn Rinaldi
Anne Del Villano
Brigitte Hofmeister
Sarah Thompson
Maureen Sauter
Linda Myers

Timed Entries: 59

Car Model

Subaru, STI; 2005
Mitsubishi, Evolution
Scion, FRS; 2013

Chevy, Corvette Z06;

BMW, BMW Z4 3.0si; 2006
Mazda, Miata; 1999
Mazda, MX-5; 2009
Mazda, Miata; 1999

Scion, FRS; 2013

Mazda, miata; 2001

Audi Whatever

Toyota, Celica GTS; 2003
Porsche, 912; 1969
Porsche, 944; 1985
Porsche, 911 Carrera; 1987
Porsche, 911; 2004
Porsche, 944S2; 1989
Porsche, Boxster S; 2001
Porsche, Boxster

Porsche, Boxster S; 2008
Porsche, Cayman S; 2007
Porsche, Cayman R; 2012
Porsche, 911 Carrera S; 2012
Porsche, GT3; 2014
Porsche, GT3;

Porsche, 944; 1984
Porsche, 911 SC; 1980
Porsche, Boxster S; 2002
Porsche, Boxster S; 2004
Porsche, Boxster; 2007
Porsche, Boxster S; 2003
Porsche, Boxster; 2016
Porsche, 996 Turbo; 2001
Porsche, 911 Carrera T; 2018
Porsche, Cayman; 2018
Porsche, 911 C4S; 2004
Porsche, Cayman S; 2014
Porsche, 996; 2001
Porsche, Carerra; 2010
Porsche, Boxster S; 2010
Porche, 911 4S; 2010
Porsche, Cayman S; 2008
Porsche, Cayman 718; 2019
Porsche, Boxster S; 2014
Porsche, 911 Carrera S; 2006
Porsche, Cayman S; 2011
Porsche, Carerra S; 2013
Porche, 911; 2014
Porsche, Carrera s; 2015
Porsche, Carrera

Porsche, GT3 4.0; 2018
Porsche, GT3; 2004
Porsche, Carrera

Porsche, Turbo S; 2018
Porsche, 911 turbo cab; 2004
Porsche, Boxster; 2007
Porsche, Boxster S; 2006
Porsche, Boxster S ; 2012
Porsche, Cayman R; 2012
Porsche, Targa GTS; 2019
Porsche, Boxster; 2016
Porsche, Turbo S; 2018
Porsche, Cayman 718; 2019

Raw
Time
40.111
40.450
40.933
41.156
41.397
41.899
43.043
43.545
43.620
43.894
44.006
45.421
47.897
45.527
44.642
39.978
43.016
44.331
42.644
43.458
43.962
45.122
45.326
43.892
dnf
50.481
51.295
40.387
42.685
42.909
43.903
50.154
39.790
40.619
42.032
42.419
42.650
46.698
47.092
47.328
48.039
48.543
65.330
dnf
46.494
50.086
56.859
60.059
dnf
dnf
44.192
45.723
46.578
47.357
48.752
42.924
44.955
46.631
49.065
52.348
52.583
54.083
95.895

IN
CLASS
DIFF

0.000
0.339
0.483
0.223
0.241
0.502
1.144
0.502
0.075
0.274
0.112
1.415
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
3.038
0.139
0.000
0.814
0.504
0.000
0.204
0.272

0.327
0.814
0.000
2.298
0.224
0.994
6.251
0.000
0.829
1.413
0.387
0.231
4.048
0.394
0.236
0.711
0.504
16.787

0.000
3.592
6.773
3.200

0.000
1.531
0.855
0.779
1.395
0.000
2.031
1.676
2.434
3.283
0.235
1.500
41.812

FROM
1ST
DIFF

0.321
0.660
1.143
1.366
1.607
2.109
3.253
3.755
3.830
4.104
4.216
5.631
8.107
5.737
4.852
0.188
3.226
4.541
2.854
3.668
4.172
5.332
5.536
4.102

10.691
11.505
0.597
2.895
3.119
4.113
10.364
0.000
0.829
2.242
2.629
2.860
6.908
7.302
7.538
8.249
8.753
25.540

6.704
10.296
17.069
20.269

4.402
5.933
6.788
7.567
8.962
3.134
5.165
6.841
9.275
12.558
12.793
14.293
56.105
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Class
s6
p4
fun
s5
fun
s6
fun
fun
fun
fun
s6
s6
p6
s6
s5
s5
SL
p4
fun
p6
fun
fun
p8
fun
s5
p6
p3
s8
p5
p3
SL
p7
p7
fun
p2
s8
s/
s8
SL
s6
s6
s6
s8
pl
s6
s6
s8
SL
s/
s5
s2
s3
SL
SL
SL
s7
s7
s6
SL
p8
s6
s7
s7

61F
18f
67f
5f

142f

68f
81f
46f
14f
90
7f
411
3f
74f
60

17f
69f
49f
1f
186f
10
141f
77f
1F
53f
12
181f
107
301
145
152f
501f
55F
111
308
201
54
75
113
118f
17
912
807
28
50
1145
367
981
59

82|
9811

513
441
44
11
628
991
105

FLC PCA

ZONEFEST AX ALL BY RANK
#3 - FLC-PCA AutoX No 3 - Sun 05-26-2019

Driver

Rick Baz

Van Tassel William
Harry Corbin
Dan Shields
Terry Glazar
Kyle Rathbun
Cliff Bordwell
Stephen Claxton
Donald Wright
Kevin Madyda
Maury Hamill

Joseph Weatherman

Mark Pebbles
Jimmy Strater
Bill Morthland
Zac Saubert
Heather Hamill
Gary Merideth
Shane Brown
Don Cross

Eric Orr

Tammie Bordwell
lan Crawford
Tom McDonald
Mel Saiz

Cal Gohil

Steve Williamson
Kieth Williams
Chris Doss

Juan Carlos Muniz
Carolynn Ditrichs
Bert Del Villano
Glenn Matchett
Jonathan Aponte
Mike Gaboda
Marv De beque
Wes Williams
Mark Poorbaugh
Karyn Rinaldi
Danny Saxton
Chris Claps
Cynthia Hambidge
George Sauter
Mike Kwasin
Edwin Lorse
Gary Fillman
Guido Trussardi
Anne Del Villano
Dan Sheppard
Keith Thompson
David English
Chase Long
Brigitte Hofmeister
Sarah Thompson
Maureen Sauter
Joseph Wise
Claudio Lopez
Gary Myers
Linda Myers
Caludio Lopez
William Jankovsky
Gerardo Barreto
Mac Ritchie

Timed Entries: 59

Car Model

Porsche, 996 Turbo; 2001
Porsche, 911; 2004
Subaru, STI; 2005

Porsche, Boxster S; 2002
Mitsubishi, Evolution
Porsche, 911 Carrera T; 2018
Scion, FRS; 2013

Chevy, Corvette Z06;
BMW, BMW Z4 3.0si; 2006
Mazda, Miata; 1999
Porsche, Cayman; 2018
Porsche, 911 C4S; 2004
Porsche, Boxster

Porsche, Cayman S; 2014
Porsche, Boxster S; 2004
Porsche, Boxster; 2007
Porsche, Boxster; 2007
Porsche, 94452; 1989
Mazda, MX-5; 2009
Porsche, Boxster S; 2008
Mazda, Miata; 1999

Scion, FRS; 2013

Porsche, GT3; 2014
Mazda, miata; 2001
Porsche, Boxster S; 2003
Porsche, Cayman S; 2007
Porsche, 944 Turbo;
Porsche, GT3 4.0; 2018
Porsche, Boxster S; 2001
Porsche, 911 Carrera; 1987
Porsche, Boxster S; 2006
Porsche, Cayman R; 2012
Porsche, 911 Carrera S; 2012
Toyota, Celica GTS; 2003
Porsche, 944; 1985
Porsche, GT3; 2004
Porsche, 911 Carrera S; 2006
Porsche, Carrera

Porsche, Boxster S ; 2012
Porsche, 996; 2001
Porsche, Carerra; 2010
Porsche, Boxster S; 2010
Porsche, Turbo S; 2018
Porsche, 912; 1969
Porche, 911 4S; 2010
Porsche, Cayman S; 2008
Porsche, 911 turbo cab; 2004
Porsche, Cayman R; 2012
Porsche, Cayman S; 2011
Porsche, Boxster; 2016
Porsche, 944; 1984
Porsche, 911 SC; 1980
Porsche, Targa GTS; 2019
Porsche, Boxster; 2016
Porsche, Turbo S; 2018
Porsche, Carerra S; 2013
Porche, 911; 2014
Porsche, Cayman 718; 2019
Porsche, Cayman 718; 2019
Porsche, GT3;

Porsche, Boxster S; 2014
Porsche, Carrera s; 2015
Porsche, Carrera

1

Raw
Time
39.790
39.978
40.111
40.387
40.450
40.619
40.933
41.156
41.397
41.899
42.032
42.419
42.644
42.650
42.685
42.909
42.924
43.016
43.043
43.458
43.545
43.620
43.892
43.894
43.903
43.962
44.006
44,192
44.331
44.642
44.955
45.122
45.326
45.421
45.527
45.723
46.494
46.578
46.631
46.698
47.092
47.328
47.357
47.897
48.039
48.543
48.752
49.065
50.086
50.154
50.481
51.295
52.348
52.583
54.083
56.859
60.059
65.330
95.895
dnf
dnf
dnf
dnf

DIFF
0.000
0.188
0.133
0.276
0.063
0.169
0.314
0.223
0.241
0.502
0.133
0.387
0.225
0.006
0.035
0.224
0.015
0.092
0.027
0.415
0.087
0.075
0.272
0.002
0.009
0.059
0.044
0.186
0.139
0.311
0.313
0.167
0.204
0.095
0.106
0.196
0.771
0.084
0.053
0.067
0.394
0.236
0.029
0.540
0.142
0.504
0.209
0.313
1.021
0.068
0.327
0.814
1.053
0.235
1.500
2.776
3.200
5.271

30.565

FROM
1ST
DIFF

0.000
0.188
0.133
0.276
0.063
0.169
0.314
0.223
0.241
0.502
0.133
0.387
0.225
0.006
0.035
0.224
0.015
0.092
0.027
0.415
0.087
0.075
0.272
0.002
0.009
0.059
0.044
0.186
0.139
0.311
0.313
0.167
0.204
0.095
0.106
0.196
0.771
0.084
0.053
0.067
0.394
0.236
0.029
0.540
0.142
0.504
0.209
0.313
1.021
0.068
0.327
0.814
1.053
0.235
1.500
2.776
3.200
5.271
30.565



OVERALL
RANK

53
17
31
39
54
59
48
55
44
30
13
32
23
82
51
52
16
50
6
11
40
41
45
46
58
60
37
49
56
57
61
62
28
36
38
43
47

Class

ZONEFEST

FLC PCA

ZONEFEST AX ZF ONLY BY CLASS
#3 - FLC-PCA AutoX No 3 - Sun 05-26-2019
Timed Entries: 59

CLASS RANK Driver
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Brigitte Hofmeister
Heather Hamill
Carolynn Ditrichs
Karyn Rinaldi
Sarah Thompson
Linda Myers
Anne Del Villano
Maureen Sauter
Mike Kwasin
Juan Carlos Muniz
Mark Pebbles
Bert Del Villano
lan Crawford
Caludio Lopez
David English
Chase Long

Zac Saubert
Keith Thompson
Kyle Rathbun
Maury Hamill
Danny Saxton
Chris Claps
Edwin Lorse
Gary Fillman
Gary Myers
William Jankovsky
Wes Williams
Dan Sheppard
Joseph Wise
Claudio Lopez
Gerardo Barreto
Mac Ritchie
Kieth Williams
Marv De beque
Mark Poorbaugh
George Sauter
Guido Trussardi

Car Model

Porsche, Targa GTS; 2019
Porsche, Boxster; 2007
Porsche, Boxster S; 2006
Porsche, Boxster S ; 2012
Porsche, Boxster; 2016
Porsche, Cayman 718; 2019
Porsche, Cayman R; 2012
Porsche, Turbo S; 2018
Porsche, 912; 1969
Porsche, 911 Carrera; 1987
Porsche, Boxster

Porsche, Cayman R; 2012
Porsche, GT3; 2014
Porsche, GT3;

Porsche, 944; 1984
Porsche, 911 SC; 1980
Porsche, Boxster; 2007
Porsche, Boxster; 2016
Porsche, 911 Carrera T; 2018
Porsche, Cayman; 2018
Porsche, 996; 2001
Porsche, Carerra; 2010
Porche, 911 4S; 2010
Porsche, Cayman S; 2008
Porsche, Cayman 718; 2019
Porsche, Boxster S; 2014
Porsche, 911 Carrera S; 2006
Porsche, Cayman S; 2011
Porsche, Carerra S; 2013
Porche, 911; 2014

Porsche, Carrera s; 2015
Porsche, Carrera

Porsche, GT3 4.0; 2018
Porsche, GT3; 2004
Porsche, Carrera

Porsche, Turbo S; 2018
Porsche, 911 turbo cab; 2004

Raw Time
52.348
42.924
44.955
46.631
52.583
95.895
49.065
54.083
47.897
44.642
42.644
45.122
43.892

DNF
50.481
51.295
42.909
50.154
40.619
42.032
46.698
47.092
48.039
48.543

65.33

DNF
46.494
50.086
56.859
60.059

DNF

DNF
44,192
45.723
46.578
47.357
48.752
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RANK

6
11
13
16
17
23
28
30
31
32
36
37
38
39
40
41
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
82
60
61
62

Class
s6
s6
p6
s5

b
p8
s8
p3

b
p7
s8
s7
s8

b
s6
s6
s8
pl
s6
s6
s8

d
s/
s5
s2
s3

s7
s7
s6

p8
s6
s/
s7
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RANK
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Driver
Kyle Rathbun
Maury Hamill
Mark Pebbles
Zac Saubert
Heather Hamill
lan Crawford
Kieth Williams
Juan Carlos Muniz
Carolynn Ditrichs
Bert Del Villano
Marv De beque
Wes Williams
Mark Poorbaugh
Karyn Rinaldi
Danny Saxton
Chris Claps
George Sauter
Mike Kwasin
Edwin Lorse
Gary Fillman
Guido Trussardi
Anne Del Villano
Dan Sheppard
Keith Thompson
David English
Chase Long

Brigitte Hofmeister

Sarah Thompson
Maureen Sauter
Joseph Wise
Claudio Lopez
Gary Myers

Linda Myers
Caludio Lopez
William Jankovsky
Gerardo Barreto
Mac Ritchie

FLC PCA

ZONEFEST AX ZF ONLY BY RANK
#3 - FLC-PCA AutoX No 3 - Sun 05-26-2019

Timed Entries: 59

Car Model
Porsche, 911 Carrera T; 2018
Porsche, Cayman; 2018
Porsche, Boxster
Porsche, Boxster; 2007
Porsche, Boxster; 2007
Porsche, GT3; 2014
Porsche, GT3 4.0; 2018
Porsche, 911 Carrera; 1987
Porsche, Boxster S; 2006
Porsche, Cayman R; 2012
Porsche, GT3; 2004
Porsche, 911 Carrera S; 2006
Porsche, Carrera
Porsche, Boxster S ; 2012
Porsche, 996; 2001
Porsche, Carerra; 2010
Porsche, Turbo S; 2018
Porsche, 912; 1969
Porche, 911 4S; 2010
Porsche, Cayman S; 2008
Porsche, 911 turbo cab; 2004
Porsche, Cayman R; 2012
Porsche, Cayman S; 2011
Porsche, Boxster; 2016
Porsche, 944; 1984
Porsche, 911 SC; 1980
Porsche, Targa GTS; 2019
Porsche, Boxster; 2016
Porsche, Turbo S; 2018
Porsche, Carerra S; 2013
Porche, 911; 2014
Porsche, Cayman 718; 2019
Porsche, Cayman 718; 2019
Porsche, GT3;
Porsche, Boxster S; 2014
Porsche, Carrera s; 2015
Porsche, Carrera

Raw Time
40.619
42.032
42.644
42.909
42.924
43.892
44.192
44.642
44.955
45.122
45.723
46.494
46.578
46.631
46.698
47.092
47.357
47.897
48.039
48.543
48.752
49.065
50.086
50.154
50.481
51.295
52.348
52.583
54.083
56.859
60.059

65.33
95.895
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

Diff.
0.169
1.413
0.612
0.265
0.015
0.968
0.300
0.450
0.313
0.167
0.601
0.771
0.084
0.053
0.067
0.394
0.265
0.540
0.142
0.504
0.209
0.313
1.021
0.068
0.327
0.814
1.053
0.235
1.500
2.776
3.200
5.271
30.565

From 1st
0.829
1.413
2.025
2.290
2.305
3.273
3.573
4.023
4.336
4,503
5.104
5.875
5.959
6.012
6.079
6.473
6.738
7.278
7.420
7.924
8.133
8.446
9.467
9.535
9.862
10.676
11.729
11.964
13.464
16.240
19.440
24.711
55.276



